Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11-02-2004 102872507

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

					Attorney Docket No. 1200	48_				
		Please record the attached original	ginal o	locum	ent or copy thereof.	T0				
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Shigeharu KATAYAMA	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561, JAPAN	22151 U.S. PTO 29/215878				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				2				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other				٠,				
	В.	Execution Date: September 27, 2004								
4.	×	This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers atta	ıched'	? 🗆	Yes No					
	C.	Title of Application: PRINTER								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 160055_)					
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To th	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the comment.	ation	is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true	copy of				
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Date: October 27, 2004									
	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

11/01/2004 METACHE 00000111 29215873 01 FE:8021 40.0

40.00 00

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shigehar	u KATAYAMA	١		(5)	w		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					(7)			
		. ,	In consid	deration of the	sum of one	e dollar (\$1.0	0) and oth	ner good an	d valuable co	onsiderations paid to ign, transfer and se
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R INDUSTRIE	ES, LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan							
	-		as defined provisional	in 35 U.S.C. § , non-provisiona	100, in the I, divisiona	e invention, II, continuatio	and in all n, substitu	applications ite, and reis	for patent in sue applicatio	ed States of America ncluding any and all on(s), and all Letters invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification	n	PRINTER	₹				<u></u>		
	of Invention such as Title, Case									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Number, or Foreig Application Number		(Attorney	Docket No.	1206	48				
			for which th	e undersigned h	nas (have)	executed an	application	for patent in	the United S	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _							
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applic	ation Serial Nun	nber _					
	Identification for filed applications		filed		10	(27/04				
Assigne claims of reexami States refull right herewith which m	The undersigned ay be necessary or d	n or divide in obtained in obt	vision thereofotaining evidences to execute the convention of the	f, or any patent of ence and going te all papers and on for Protection or all affirmative tent to the Assign s) and request(s and Assignee, as ined, and that he	or reissue a forward with did document of Industrie acts white gnee.) the Comris Assignee e has (they	application bath such interferents and perferial Property of ich may be missioner of the entire y have) not expense.	erence. orm any action similar anecessary Patents to interest, a secuted, a ver to inse	on, for the inct which may greements. to obtain, r issue any ar and hereby ond will not ex	vention, and to y be necessal maintain or co and all Letters lo covenants that covenants that covenants any ago	to cooperate with the any in connection with confirm by reissue of Patents of the United at he has (they have) greements in conflict y further identification
docume	nt. In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the L	ındersianed or	the date(s) opposite	the under	sianed nam	ie(s).	
Date	Jug. 27,	_							lme	(SEAL)
Date	, <i>V</i>				Inventor			,		(071)
Date				Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date										(SEAL)
Date			<u> </u>							
Date										(SEAL)
Date							· <u>.,, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>			
Date				Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)

RECORDED: 10/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015934 FRAME: 0089